OP \$280.00 124258;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murphy Group, Inc.	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murphy Industries, LLC
Street Address:	5311 South 122nd East Ave.
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425829
Patent Number:	5355733
Patent Number:	5493086
Patent Number:	5608386
Patent Number:	6384606
Patent Number:	6600322
Patent Number:	RE38656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9185990621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: R. Alan Weeks

Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F6600-65556

501505397 REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0952

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Alan Weeks
Total Attachments: 6 source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-E	EXECUTED#page2.tif EXECUTED#page3.tif EXECUTED#page4.tif EXECUTED#page4.tif EXECUTED#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between Murphy Group, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation formerly known as Murphy Industries, Inc. ("Murphy-Inc."), and Murphy Industries, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Murphy-LLC").

WHEREAS, Murphy-Inc. and Murphy-LLC are party to a certain Contribution Agreement dated September 30, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), and by instrument entitled *Contribution Agreement*, *Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement* of the same date Murphy-Inc. contributed, among other things, all Intellectual Property Rights owned or licensed by Murphy-Inc. relating to the Murphy Business to Murphy-LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Murphy-Inc. and Murphy-LLC agree and confirm as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Rights. As of the Effective Date, Murphy-Inc. has and does transfer, assign and convey to Murphy-LLC and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world to all of the Intellectual Property Rights owned or licensed by Murphy-Inc. relating to the Murphy Business including without limitation those trademarks and patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and including the entire right and interest in and to all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation or infringement of such Intellectual Property Rights.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Murphy-Inc. agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any further deeds, assignments, conveyances and other assurances, documents and instruments of transfer and take such other reasonable actions consistent with the foregoing as may be necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement.
- 3. <u>Binding.</u> This agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment this the day of ________, 2011.

MURPHY GROUP, INC.	MURPHY INDUSTRIES, LLC
By: Jaw H	By: DIall
Printed Name: FRANKW, MURPHY III	Printed Name: Dave (rowl)
Title: PRESTIDENT/CEU	Title: UP Finance
State of Oklahoma) SS: County of Tulsa)	State of Oklahoma))SS: County of Tulsa)
On this, 2 day of 2,2011, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared RANK W MURPHY III, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.	On this, 2 day of April, 2011, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared DAVE CROWELL, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public # 00017256 EXP. 11/17/12 PUBLIC HOMEN	Notary Public # 00017256 EXP. 11/17/12 WHITE OF OKLANDING

Schedule A

Registered Trademark Rights

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark
77/042,355	11/13/2006	M2 WIRELESS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
747,377	03/26/1963	SWICHGAGE
787,747	04/06/1965	SELECTRONIC
852,217	07/09/1968	MURPHYMATIC
1,158,949	06/30/1981	SELECTRONIC
1,218,925	12/07/1982	TATTLETALE
1,308,708	12/11/1984	SWICHGAGE
1,574,562	01/02/1990	Printir phy
3,049,261	01/24/2006	IGNITION POWER
3,096,287	05/23/2006	GAGEMITTER
3,097,690	05/30/2006	MURPHY

3

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
3,102,093	06/06/2006	MURPHY
3,148,507	09/26/2006	MURPHYLINK
3,250,904	06/12/2007	HELMVIEW
3,331,902	11/06/2017	WELLPRO
3,889,648	12/14/2010	MURPHYGAGE

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Mark
Mexico	817,610	11/06/2006	MURPHY
Mexico	817,611	11/06/2006	MURPHY

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Madrid Protocol	859,617	08/25/2005	SWICHGAGE
Madrid Protocol	871,853	08/25/2005	MURPHY
Madrid Protocol	899,582	07/06/2006	MURPHY
Madrid Protocol	902,224	10/25/2006	MURPHYLINK

4

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Australia	740,999	03/27/1998	Emurphy
Australia	741,000	03/27/1998	Emurphy
Australia	741,002	03/27/1998	Příříř phy
China	4968281	10/14/2008	
			MURPHY
China	4968282	10/14/2008	MURPHY
Mexico	990852	06/28/2007	MURPHY
Mexico	1000235	09/07/2007	SWICHGAGE

Patent Rights

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
12/425,829	04/17/2009	Wireless Sensor Network

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issued Date	Title
5,355,733	10/18/1994	Wide Scale Pointer Arc, Diaphragm Gauge
5,493,086	02/20/1996	Monitoring and Regulating Device for a Fluid Such as Engine Oil
5,608,386	03/04/1997	Adjustable Hall Effect Switch Gauge
6,384,606 B1	05/07/2002	Ignition Coil with Lead for Secondary Diagnostics
6,600,322 B1	07/29/2003	Stroke Distinction in 4-Cycle Engines without a Cam Reference
RE38,656 E	11/07/2000	Annunciator with Internal Tachometer

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Taiwan	092871	06/10/1998	Adjustable Hall Effect Switch

6